



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(915) WRIT PETITION NO. 3692 OF 2026**

Dadaso Shankar Jagtap & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND**

**(916) WRIT PETITION NO. 3693 OF 2026**

Santosh Manik Shinde & Anr. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND**

**(942) WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2026**

Kailas Bhima Gunjal & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND**

**(501) WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 2026**

Jyoti Haridas Dhawane & Anr. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND**

**(502) WRIT PETITION NO. 4049 OF 2026**

Santosh Pilaji Sabale & Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents



**AND**  
**(503) WRIT PETITION NO. 4050 OF 2026**

Vishwanath Pandurang Kaule & Ors. ...Petitioners

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Saurabh Pakale, Mr. Nilesh Desai i/by Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/3692/2026 & 4000/2026.

Mr. A.R. Deolekar, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/3693/2026.

Mr. Pandurang Gaikwad Patil for Respondent Nos.6 & 7/Z.P., Pune.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE**  
**&**  
**ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

At the request of the learned Advocates appearing for the Zilla Parishad, stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**, in the '**Urgent Fresh Admissions Board**'.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**